
2021 East Central University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-22   Conf: 13-20   Home: 6-12   Away: 9-11   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (187), Opp (249)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Mengwasser (13), Ham (3), Barr (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-112),
Mengwasser (33-43), HerrNeckar (13-16), Ham (10-12), Sisemore (9-11), Harris (7-10), Leschber (6-7), O'Brien (4-6), Williams (4-5), Barr
(1-1), Moore (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Lesko, Megan .364 39-38 121 18 44 12 1 5 21 73 .603 12 2 13 1 .420 3 2 5-6 55 58 7 .942
77 Bryant, Tatiana .322 39-39 121 13 39 4 0 4 24 55 .455 10 3 11 0 .388 0 1 5-5 193 8 4 .980
9 Quintanilla, Gabi .318 30-24 85 20 27 8 0 0 12 35 .412 6 1 13 0 .370 0 2 10-11 38 29 6 .918
12 Reid, Jayna .270 35-33 89 15 24 2 1 0 9 28 .315 12 4 10 0 .381 0 2 19-21 82 2 2 .977
24 Mengwasser, Rachelle .269 33-32 93 9 25 5 0 6 23 48 .516 7 0 19 0 .314 2 1 1-1 160 21 7 .963
6 Avery, Charley .250 36-34 88 14 22 2 1 0 6 26 .295 6 2 25 0 .313 0 6 12-16 72 5 3 .963
11 Ham, Kaleigh .242 39-38 124 20 30 6 1 4 19 50 .403 7 3 28 0 .290 4 1 7-10 63 7 1 .986
15 Goodman, Josi .198 34-32 91 15 18 1 0 1 9 22 .242 3 8 21 0 .284 0 1 6-8 62 37 8 .925
7 Tamayo, Vanessa .300 18-14 40 4 12 2 0 1 6 17 .425 0 0 8 0 .293 1 1 3-7 26 20 5 .902
44 Garza, Miranda .279 24-20 61 4 17 7 0 3 11 33 .541 1 1 12 0 .302 0 1 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
34 Hadley, Rikki .250 20-7 32 3 8 2 0 1 2 13 .406 1 0 11 0 .273 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
20 Barr, Emma .250 6-3 12 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
1 Kimberlin, Whitney .167 32-11 36 15 6 0 0 0 6 6 .167 0 0 14 0 .162 1 0 8-10 17 0 0 1.000
14 Hurtz, Hannah .120 21-6 25 6 3 1 0 0 2 4 .160 0 0 1 0 .120 0 0 7-7 5 0 0 1.000
75 Ham, Lauren .120 11-7 25 2 3 2 0 1 3 8 .320 2 0 8 0 .185 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
2 Postier, Madison .000 16-10 21 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 7 0 .087 0 1 4-4 18 6 4 .857
17 Swann, Adrianna .000 15-2 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .100 0 0 4-4 3 0 0 1.000
18 Moore, Bri .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
10 HerrNeckar, Lauren .000 18-11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 13 2 .889
90 Adair, Cheyenne .000 25-0 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 6-7 0 0 0 .000
13 Harris, Taia .000 26-9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 2 4 1 .857
Totals .261 39-39 1077 178 281 54 4 26 153 421 .391 70 24 210 1 .317 11 19 100-120 817 241 53 .952
Opponents .283 39-39 1091 190 309 50 3 30 172 455 .417 93 36 203 2 .356 11 32 44-56 827 310 63 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Harris, Taia 2.29 7-5 26 9 6 1-1 3 91.2 73 37 30 20 74 13 0 14 .213 5 4 0 4 8
55 O'Brien, Taryn 3.65 1-5 11 7 0 0-0 0 38.1 55 32 20 7 15 11 1 2 .331 0 1 0 1 4
21 Sisemore, Jessica 3.85 1-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 23.2 19 15 13 12 18 2 0 3 .224 6 10 0 2 3
10 HerrNeckar, Lauren 3.96 7-5 18 11 1 0-1 0 70.2 88 53 40 22 66 11 0 5 .297 5 14 0 3 8
18 Moore, Bri 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 .350 0 1 0 0 1
3 Leschber, Paige 5.48 1-5 11 9 1 0-0 0 38.1 54 40 30 28 27 8 1 4 .348 3 6 0 1 8
22 Williams, Hannah 9.80 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 13 10 7 4 3 4 1 1 .481 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.68 17-21 81 39 8 2 3 272.1 309 190 143 93 203 50 3 30 .283 19 36 0 11 32
Opponents 3.61 21-17 69 39 18 3 3 275.2 281 178 142 70 210 54 4 26 .261 16 24 0 11 19



2021 East Central University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Kimberlin, Whitney 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Barr, Emma 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
21 Sisemore, Jessica 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
44 Garza, Miranda 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hurtz, Hannah 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Swann, Adrianna 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Williams, Hannah 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
18 Moore, Bri 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
75 Ham, Lauren 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ham, Kaleigh 71 63 7 1 .986 0 10 2 .833 3 0
77 Bryant, Tatiana 205 193 8 4 .980 9 0 0 — 0 0
12 Reid, Jayna 86 82 2 2 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mengwasser, Rachelle 188 160 21 7 .963 1 33 10 .767 13 1
6 Avery, Charley 80 72 5 3 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lesko, Megan 120 55 58 7 .942 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Goodman, Josi 107 62 37 8 .925 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Quintanilla, Gabi 73 38 29 6 .918 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Tamayo, Vanessa 51 26 20 5 .902 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 HerrNeckar, Lauren 18 3 13 2 .889 0 13 3 .813 0 0
3 Leschber, Paige 9 1 7 1 .889 1 6 1 .857 0 0
2 Postier, Madison 28 18 6 4 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Harris, Taia 7 2 4 1 .857 0 7 3 .700 0 0
55 O'Brien, Taryn 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 2 .667 0 0
34 Hadley, Rikki 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
90 Adair, Cheyenne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1111 817 241 53 .952 26 44 12 .786 17 1
Opponents 1200 827 310 63 .948 20 100 20 .833 5 0


